
Missouri Baptist (10-11) -vs- Lyon (17-12)
3/25/2022 at Batesville, Ark. (Fred Wann Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Hess (2-2)
Loss: A. Heitmann (1-3)
HBP: M. Hess, J. Keller, N. Chaney
PB: H. Kettler
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 7 0 12 12 1
Lyon 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 0

Missouri Baptist 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Besse lf 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
A. Ross cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
    D. Schmidt ph 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
C. Soto 3b 2 4 2 0 2 0 0
C. Mize 1b 3 1 3 3 2 0 0
J. Brandenbu dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
A. Adams ss 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
Patrick, Jr rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
M. Garcia 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    S. McRaven pr 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
H. Kettler c 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
M. Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 12 11 11 1 8

2B: B. Besse (2); D. Schmidt (1); C. Mize (1); M. Garcia (1)
SF: A. Ross (1); A. Adams (1)
SB: C. Soto (1); C. Mize (1)
HBP: C. Soto (1)
PO: H. Kettler (1)
E: C. Soto (1)

Lyon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Strack ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
J. Weatherfo lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
A. Hurd cf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
A. West rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
A. White 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
H. Yatim dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
L. Doody c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    D. Underwood pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Ellis 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
T. Buschow 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Hylek ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Heitmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Chaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Olivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Pantoya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 10 2 0 5 8

2B: Z. Ellis (1)
SH: T. Buschow (1)
SB: H. Yatim (1)
HBP: A. West (1); A. White (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Hess (W, 2-2) 7.0 8 2 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 27 29 9 6 81
J. Keller 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 1 17
Totals 10 2 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 31 34 9 7 98

Lyon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Heitmann (L, 1-3) 2.0 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 2 3 55
N. Chaney 5.1 6 6 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 19 25 10 5 61
J. Olivera 0.1 1 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 27
A. Pantoya 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 12 12 12 11 1 2 0 1 0 31 45 12 8 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU LYO
B. Besse grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Ross grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Soto walked. 0 0
C. Mize walked; C. Soto advanced to second. 0 0
J. Brandenbu singled to left field, RBI; C. Mize advanced to second; C. Soto scored. 1 0
A. Adams flied out to 2b. 1 0

Lyon - Bottom of 1st MBU LYO
T. Strack flied out to cf. 1 0
J. Weatherfo singled to third base. 1 0
A. Hurd struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Weatherfo advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
A. West hit by pitch. 1 0
A. White singled to right field, RBI; A. West advanced to third; J. Weatherfo scored. 1 1
H. Yatim flied out to ss. 1 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU LYO
Patrick, Jr walked. 1 1
M. Garcia grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Patrick, Jr out on the play. 1 1
H. Kettler walked. 1 1
D. Schmidt pinch ran for H. Kettler. 1 1
B. Besse doubled; D. Schmidt advanced to third. 1 1
A. Ross flied out to p. 1 1

Lyon - Bottom of 2nd MBU LYO
H. Kettler to c for D. Schmidt. 1 1
L. Doody singled to center field. 1 1
D. Underwood pinch ran for L. Doody. 1 1
Z. Ellis struck out looking. 1 1
T. Buschow grounded out to c, SAC; D. Underwood advanced to second. 1 1
D. Underwood advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
T. Strack flied out to rf. 1 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU LYO
L. Doody to c for D. Underwood. 1 1
C. Soto singled to center field. 1 1
C. Mize doubled; C. Soto advanced to third. 1 1
N. Chaney to p for A. Heitmann. 1 1
J. Brandenbu grounded out to 2b, RBI; C. Mize advanced to third; C. Soto scored. 2 1
A. Adams flied out to lf. 2 1
Patrick, Jr grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Lyon - Bottom of 3rd MBU LYO
J. Weatherfo flied out to cf. 2 1
A. Hurd singled. 2 1
A. West lined into double play 1b; A. Hurd out on the play. 2 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU LYO
M. Garcia lined out to ss. 2 1
H. Kettler walked. 2 1



D. Schmidt pinch ran for H. Kettler. 2 1
B. Besse doubled; D. Schmidt advanced to third. 2 1
A. Ross flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; D. Schmidt scored. 3 1
C. Soto hit by pitch. 3 1
C. Mize singled, RBI; C. Soto advanced to third; B. Besse scored. 4 1
J. Brandenbu popped up to cf. 4 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lyon - Bottom of 4th MBU LYO
H. Kettler to c for D. Schmidt. 4 1
A. White grounded out to ss. 4 1
H. Yatim reached first on an error by 3b. 4 1
L. Doody flied out to cf. 4 1
H. Yatim stole second. 4 1
Z. Ellis doubled, RBI; H. Yatim scored, unearned. 4 2
E. Hylek pinch hit for T. Buschow. 4 2
E. Hylek flied out to lf. 4 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU LYO
T. Buschow to 3b for E. Hylek. 4 2
A. Adams popped up to ss. 4 2
Patrick, Jr popped up to 2b. 4 2
M. Garcia popped up to c. 4 2

Lyon - Bottom of 5th MBU LYO
T. Strack singled. 4 2
T. Strack advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
J. Weatherfo singled. 4 2
A. Hurd struck out swinging. 4 2
A. West grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Weatherfo out on the play. 4 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU LYO
H. Kettler grounded out to 2b. 4 2
B. Besse singled. 4 2
A. Ross grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; B. Besse out on the play. 4 2

Lyon - Bottom of 6th MBU LYO
A. White grounded out to ss. 4 2
H. Yatim grounded out to 2b. 4 2
L. Doody struck out looking. 4 2

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU LYO
C. Soto singled. 4 2
C. Mize walked; C. Soto advanced to second. 4 2
J. Brandenbu flied out to cf. 4 2
C. Mize stole second; C. Soto stole third. 4 2
A. Adams flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; C. Soto scored. 5 2
Patrick, Jr grounded out to ss. 5 2

Lyon - Bottom of 7th MBU LYO
Z. Ellis flied out to rf. 5 2
T. Buschow grounded out to ss. 5 2
T. Strack singled. 5 2
J. Weatherfo lined out to lf. 5 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th MBU LYO
M. Garcia doubled. 5 2
H. Kettler popped up to 3b. 5 2
S. McRaven pinch ran for M. Garcia. 5 2
B. Besse walked. 5 2
D. Schmidt pinch hit for A. Ross. 5 2
D. Schmidt doubled, RBI; B. Besse advanced to third; S. McRaven scored. 6 2
J. Olivera to p for N. Chaney. 6 2
C. Soto walked. 6 2
C. Soto advanced to second on a wild pitch; D. Schmidt advanced to third on a wild pitch; B. Besse scored
on a wild pitch. 7 2
C. Mize singled, 2 RBI; C. Soto scored; D. Schmidt scored. 9 2
J. Brandenbu walked; C. Mize advanced to second. 9 2
J. Brandenbu advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Mize advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 2
A. Adams walked. 9 2
Patrick, Jr struck out looking. 9 2
S. McRaven walked, RBI; A. Adams advanced to second; J. Brandenbu advanced to third; C. Mize scored. 10 2
A. Pantoya to p for J. Olivera. 10 2
H. Kettler singled, 2 RBI; S. McRaven advanced to second; A. Adams scored; J. Brandenbu scored. 12 2
H. Kettler out at first 1b to 2b, picked off. 12 2

Lyon - Bottom of 8th MBU LYO
M. Garcia pinch ran for S. McRaven. 12 2
J. Keller to p for M. Hess. 12 2
A. Ross to cf for D. Schmidt. 12 2
M. Garcia to 2b. 12 2
A. Hurd singled. 12 2
A. West singled; A. Hurd advanced to third. 12 2
A. White hit by pitch; A. West advanced to second. 12 2
H. Yatim struck out swinging. 12 2
L. Doody grounded into double play p to c to 1b; A. Hurd out on the play. 12 2


